

## SACRAMENTO CITY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION

Agenda Item# 8.1

Meeting Date: June 23, 2021
Subject: Recognition of Outgoing Student Board Member Jacqueline Zhang
<ul> <li>Information Item Only</li> <li>Approval on Consent Agenda</li> <li>Conference (for discussion only)</li> <li>Conference/First Reading (Action Anticipated:)</li> <li>Conference/Action</li> <li>Action</li> <li>Public Hearing</li> </ul>
<u>Division</u> : Board Office
<b>Recommendation:</b> Recognize Student Board Member Jacqueline Zhang for her dedication to the Sacramento City Unified School District and student body for the 2021-2022 school year.
<u>Background/Rationale</u> : Sacramento City Unified School District chooses one high school student each school year to serve on the Board of Education as Student Board Member. This student represents the student body and provides a student voice for the Board of Education. The Student Board Member to be recognized for serving during the 2021-2022 school year is Jacqueline Zhang, a Junior from John F. Kennedy High School.
<u>Financial Considerations</u> : N/A
LCAP Goal(s): Safe, Emotionally Healthy and Engaged Students
<u>Documents Attached:</u> N/A
Estimated Time of Presentation: 5 minutes Submitted by: Board President Christina Pritchett Approved by: Jorge A. Aguilar, Superintendent